

WBCB010029352025



NDPS Case No. 117 of 2025

(Arising out of Ghoksadanga PS Case No. 197/2025 dated 12.04.2025)

Order No. 8

dated 15.05.2026

The accused Mosarraf Hossain is produced from J.C. through V.C.

No witness turn up today.

Record shows that in this case charge was framed on 07.01.2026 but till date no witness turned up.

Under the circumstance O.C. Ghoksadanga PS is directed to instruct SI Najmul Hossain Mondal to turn up before this court as witness on 20.06.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the SDPO, Mathabhanga for passing appropriate direction upon the concerned officer.

Fix 20.06.2026 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
(Anirban Das)
JO Code No. WB00691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.